
4-H Camp Timpoochee 
4750 Timpoochee Lane 

Niceville, FL 32578 
850-897-2224 

 
Thank you for your interest in 4-H Camp Timpoochee! We would be happy to host your upcoming 
event and are available to help with your rental planning. Please review the following pre-tax rates 
below and call with any questions. A 10% discount on pre-tax rates is available for Florida 4-H groups 
upon request.  
 
Residential Facility Rates 
Lodging – Rates are per night 

Overnight Cabin Lodging.................................................... $ 40.00 per guest 
Tent Camping...................................................................$ 25.00 per guest 
Cottage Rental ..................................................................$ 350.00 per Cottage + $50 cleaning fee 
                     

Meals, etc. – Upgraded meal options/specific menu items available at additional cost upon request.   
                       Mealtimes and menus are flexible; we do contact you to establish your meal preferences.  
                       We can accommodate breakfast times between 7:30-9:30 AM, lunch times between  
                       11:30AM-1:30PM, and dinner times between 5:00-7:30 PM. We are happy to  
                       accommodate vegetarians, lactose intolerance, etc. with at least two weeks’ advance  
                       notice; additional fees may apply. 

Breakfast ................................................................................ $ 10.00 per guest, per meal 
Lunch ..................................................................................... $ 12.00 per guest, per meal  
Dinner .................................................................................... $ 14.00 per guest, per meal  
Ice Cream Social .................................................................. $ 6.00 per guest 
S’mores .................................................................................. $ 3.00 per guest 
Snacks .................................................................................... $ available upon request 
 

Day-Use Guest Fee  ................................................................... $ 10.00 per non-residential guest additions 
only + meal fee, if applicable 

Single-Day Event Facility Rates* 
Grounds Rental – Includes use of Timpoochee’s activity field, open air pavilion and dining hall eatery. 

The rented time INCLUDES ALL SET UP AND CLEAN UP. Two additional hours 
may be booked at a reduced rate of $50 set up and clean-up only. Please speak to a 
director about the reduced rate hours and what it includes.  

  All rates cover up to 150 guests. Any additional guests will be charged $10/guest.  
Half Day (1 – 4 hours) ......................................................... $ 500 
Full Day (4.5 – 8 hours) ...................................................... $ 950  
Full Day Plus** (8+ hours) ................................................. $ 1,200  

*Additional insurance fees may apply 
**Full Day Plus availability may vary. 

 
Building Rentals – Full Day is 8 hours; any additional time will be charged at hourly rate. 
                                 The rented time INCLUDES ALL SET UP AND CLEAN UP. Two additional     
                                 hours may be booked at a reduced rate of $25 for set up and clean-up only. Please  

      speak to a director about the reduced rate hours and what they include.  
 
 



     The Foundation for The Gator Nation  
     An Equal Opportunity Institution 
 

 

4-H is a community of young people…across America… 
who are learning leadership, citizenship and life skills. 
 

 

Auditorium ............................................................................  $ 75/hour OR $ 500 for Full Day 
Dining Hall Eatery ...............................................................  $ 50/hour OR $ 350 for Full Day 
Craft Hall*** ........................................................................  $ 30/hour OR $ 200 for Full Day 

***Craft Hall prices only applicable with additional facility space rental 
 
 

Wedding Packages 
 

Wedding Weekend Basic Package ........................................ $ 4,000  
East and West Cottage Rentals Friday 1:00 PM - Sunday 1:00 PM for up to 32 guests - Cottages 

each have 4 bedrooms, two baths, full kitchen and living room 
Grounds Rental - Same access and additional guest charges as single-day event rate above  
Access to tables and chairs - Must set up and put away 
Access to Fire Circle and available firewood 
Access to Auditorium - Maximum 150 guests inside 
Additional Cost Items: 

Cabin Guests ................................................................... $40.00 per person per night 
 
Wedding Weekend Plus Package  .........................................  $7,000 

East and West Cottage Rentals Friday 1:00 PM- Sunday 1:00 PM for up to 32 guests - Cottages each 
have 4 bedrooms, two baths, full kitchen and living room 

Grounds Rental - Same access and additional guest charges as single-day event rate above  
Access to tables and chairs - Must set up and put away 
Access to Fire Circle and available firewood 
Auditorium Rental - Maximum of 150 guests inside 
Up to 10 cabin rentals for two nights - Sleeps up to 100 guests in total 

 
Additional Programs 

Additional programs may be available to add to your rental or as a stand-alone rental. Please discuss 
any program interest with the Resident Director to see if option is available during your time of 
rental. Below are additional programs we may offer.  
 
Environmental Education 
Marine Science Education 
Team Building  

 
Feel free to contact me at the office with any questions you have. We hope to book a date for your event 
soon! Thank you for considering 4-H Camp Timpoochee for your special event! 
 
Sincerely, 
Ariel B. Danley 
 
Florida 4-H Camp Timpoochee Resident Director 


